special post teachers in Zunyi City, 2) study the status of psychological problems 

among teachers in special post teachers in Zunyi City, and 3) analyze the influence of 

occupational stress on psychological problems. This study used questionnaire surveys 

and interviews. Three hundred twenty-four (324) special post teachers answered the 

questionnaires. They served as a valid sample for this study, using the "Special Post 

Teacher Occupational Stress Questionnaire" as the research tool and supplemented by 

the "Self-Psychological Harmony Scale" for psychological problems data collection.